
Electrical Permit Activity Report - April 2023

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No. 

E23-0191 4/3/2023 3541 KEY CORNERS, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER KUTSCH, AMANDA BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $27.60 1021461016

E23-0192 4/3/2023 1221 W 32ND ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER FREIBURGER, MICHAEL J & SHAWNA N BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 150AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $27.60 1014127001

E23-0193 4/3/2023 1030 MARISA RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID BENTZ BENTZ, DAVID J & KELLI L Install a 100 amp sub-panel and 2 outlets in 

basement

$43.99 1012126014

E23-0194 4/28/2023 2370 RHOMBERG AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RJK REAL ESTATE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Interior remodel - New lighting in kitchen 

area, replace receptacles throughout 

building

$40.91 1107458011

E23-0195 4/4/2023 3606 WAGON WHEEL LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Condo $216.46 1009326007

E23-0196 4/4/2023 3608 WAGON WHEEL LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Condo $216.46 1009326007

E23-0198 4/21/2023 3578 KEYMONT DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD BRADSHAW, CHRISTIAN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1021458003

E23-0199 4/6/2023 1555 WOOD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD KIRPES, KEVIN R FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1023460008

E23-0200 4/4/2023 2644 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD GREVE, DENNY C & SHERRY L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1015353019

E23-0201 4/4/2023 750 TANGLEWOOD CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD HENKELS, FRANCIS W & ELLEN T FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1035332008

E23-0202 4/4/2023 255 E 24TH ST, Park , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, CITY OF A & G ELECTRIC Install electrical service and lights for 

Comiskey Park

$74.02 1013380001

E23-0203 4/4/2023 2055 HOLLIDAY DR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LBH ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Electrical work for expansion project for 

Lina's Lounge

$45.31 1020279008

E23-0204 4/5/2023 1690 ELM ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK METX LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel of offices and vestibule 

for Unified Therapy - PO #28389-bc

$48.17 1024277022

E23-0205 4/19/2023 140 W 17th ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ANDY GENTHE UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP 

OF DUBUQUE IOWA

PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Install new overhead service $27.60 1024264002

E23-0206 4/6/2023 378 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER AMD BUILDINGS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER $20.00 1026480009

E23-0207 4/17/2023 3577 ARBORETUM DR, NoMail , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Outlets and fixtures for new bathroom for 

Dubuque Arboretum & Botanical Gardens.

$25.62 

E23-0208 4/5/2023 3600 DODGE ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ANDY GENTHE FINNIN REALTY LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

ADD NEW 480V SERVICE & EV CAR 

CHARGERS

$164.99 1028405014

E23-0209 4/6/2023 2510 MINERAL ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER BECHEN, ROBERT E BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Update Electrical Service $46.74 1026154020
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E23-0210 4/24/2023 625 BLUFF ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE YWCA THE BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Update Electrical Service $63.57 1025207028

E23-0211 4/10/2023 3626 KEYMEER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

SAM BECHEN ROTH, THOMAS M & VERONICA M BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Change inside panel from 100 amp Federal 

Pacific to 100 amp Sq D homeline

$21.00 1021407005

E23-0212 4/6/2023 6500 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER SCHERR REAL ESTATE LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire new addition for Dubuque Screw 

Products

$1,850.00 1030451009

E23-0213 4/21/2023 2400 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS WESTPHAL & CO Relocate electrical power poles $37.61 1022426013

E23-0214 4/10/2023 2981 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL HOLY SPIRIT CHURCH DUBUQUE IA WESTPHAL & CO Installing new elevator $35.19 1013155001

E23-0215 4/6/2023 501 OBECHE CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK DAVIDSHOFER, AMY M A & G ELECTRIC Replace underground service wires $27.60 1034105001

E23-0216 4/7/2023 333 E 10TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK NOVELTY IRON LANDLORD LLC A & G ELECTRIC New lighting & power for Backpocket $58.51 1024480032

E23-0217 4/10/2023 1645 LORI ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH SHIRLEY, JUSTIN R & MINDY SUE BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 50amp car charger in garage - replace 

existing 200 amp panel

$28.37 1014354007

E23-0218 4/10/2023 3301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Commercial 

103, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER RAUEN PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. INSTALL TRACK LIGHTING $46.08 1021481006

E23-0219 4/10/2023 2054 SKY BLUE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1107110012

E23-0220 4/26/2023 1694 EARL DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ROUSH HOMES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire for remodel $44.87 1027106026

E23-0221 4/11/2023 1192 LOCUST ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ASHLEY, LAURA M & L PAUL A & G ELECTRIC Install a dryer circuit and a stove circuit $29.80 1024454001

E23-0222 4/28/2023 4343 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

ANDY GENTHE AB (MC)2 LLC F/K/A RITE-HITE 

CORPORATION

PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

replacing disconnects for eight RTUs $98.00 1029251002

E23-0223 4/11/2023 1520 W 3RD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE JOOS, KEVIN E & SHARISSE MARIA RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire Air Handler and AC unit $28.37 1026280005

E23-0224 4/19/2023 1014 GARFIELD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH YJ PROPERTIES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Install new 100 amp service $21.00 1118352006

E23-0225 4/20/2023 4925 ANGEL VIEW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD BUNCH, PAULA M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire mini split $20.00 1020402005

E23-0226 4/24/2023 2765 ZWINGLE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0227 4/24/2023 2745 ZWINGLE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0228 4/24/2023 2730 MONASTERY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0229 4/24/2023 2720 MONASTERY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0230 4/13/2023 877 PATRICIA ANN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JEREMY PRICE SKOWRONEK, GARRY C & JANE M PRICE INDUSTRIAL 

ELECTRIC INC

Install a generator $35.30 1035378004

E23-0231 4/28/2023 2616 GLENVIEW CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS KRUG, JANET M LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 100 amp fuse panel with breaker 

panel

$21.00 1015356006

E23-0232 4/13/2023 655 JEFFERSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK KELCOR INC A & G ELECTRIC Wire water heater $20.00 1024385017

E23-0233 4/17/2023 2895 PLAZA, DUBUQUE, IA DARYL BIECHLER WESTSIDE ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPAIR SERVICE $27.60 1016351039

E23-0234 4/24/2023 2712 BANKSTON DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007
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E23-0235 4/24/2023 1278 SAVANNA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007

E23-0236 4/13/2023 2345 NW ARTERIAL, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK PROGRESO LLC A & G ELECTRIC RTU INSTALLED $20.00 1017476019

E23-0237 4/13/2023 4170 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK GTW PENNSYLVANIA LLC A & G ELECTRIC Install temporary service - 320 meter socket $31.45 1029203006

E23-0238 4/13/2023 1902 WHITE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN KELLER BRUNS, TRAVIS A & KEISHA K KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES REWIRE 2 UNITS $128.58 1024254007

E23-0239 4/17/2023 295 VILLA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DANIEL VORWALD LINDAHL, BARRY A & RHEA K RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Master bedroom closet remodel $26.94 1025456010

E23-0240 5/2/2023 540 CHESTNUT TRL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE - WIRE A/C $30.57 1011226002

E23-0241 4/17/2023 380 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE - WIRE AC $30.57 1011226002

E23-0242 4/17/2023 530 CHESTNUT TRL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE - WIRE A/C $30.57 1011226002

E23-0243 4/27/2023 6505 KINGSLEY CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ANDY WHITE TREANOR, DEAN V & ERIN K ANDY WHITE ELECTRIC LLC Add 2 circuits for whirlpool tub $20.00 1505104001

E23-0244 4/17/2023 7782 N WESTBROOK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK KLEIN, JESSICA A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for basement remodel $51.25 1030153013

E23-0245 4/24/2023 2614 HANOVER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007

E23-0246 4/24/2023 2626 HANOVER DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007

E23-0247 4/24/2023 2634 HANOVER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007

E23-0248 4/18/2023 1906 CATHERINE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK JT BUILDINGS LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $108.00 1024159023

E23-0249 4/18/2023 2013 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial 1, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RA MANAGEMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen buildout for Suite 1 $54.00 1024252006

E23-0250 4/19/2023 2639 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD OWENS, JACKIE L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1013330029

E23-0251 4/19/2023 1060 VICTORIA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD STRUB TRUST DATED 11/16/06 FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1036158007

E23-0252 4/19/2023 3215 ASBURY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD SCHICKEL, RAYMOND P & WENDY C FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1022152005

E23-0253 4/19/2023 3626 KEYMEER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD ROTH, THOMAS M & VERONICA M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1021407005

E23-0254 4/19/2023 3135 UNIVERSITY AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE VAIL PROPERTIES LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Install 3 outlets and 8 lights for Dog Days 

Daycare & Training Facility

$20.00 1027401001

E23-0255 4/24/2023 2600 GARNAVILLO DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0256 4/24/2023 2723 BANKSTON DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0257 4/25/2023 2609 GALENA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $21.00 1501351007

E23-0258 4/19/2023 2607 VAN BUREN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

WILLIAM GOURLEY GOURLEY, WILLIAM J & BONNIE M Wire new detached garage $32.55 1027232020

E23-0259 4/19/2023 1090 W 3RD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK BUNTE, KARA ANN & KLAVITTER, DAVID 

TODD

A & G ELECTRIC Electrical work for attic remodel $83.59 1025157001

E23-0260 4/26/2023 3135 UNIVERSITY AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE VAIL PROPERTIES LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire mini-split system for Dog Days Daycare 

& Training Facility

$20.00 1027401001
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E23-0261 4/24/2023 4435 SICKLE LN, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1009329032

E23-0262 4/25/2023 1478 ADAIR ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. House inspection for Lender $42.45 1023465001

E23-0263 4/25/2023 2117 ORCHARD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ZACH DOWELL WEBER, TINA M DOWELL ELECTRIC LLC Install new feed for house and new 

detached garage

$36.84 1106351003

E23-0264 4/27/2023 6689 BOULDER BROOK CT, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE SUITE 13 LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Interior build out for new tenant - Anova 

Style & Lounge

$109.32 1506226012

E23-0265 4/27/2023 3460 HILLCREST RD, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

PETE MCALLISTER JSENGLING RE LLC MCALLISTER ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES

Wiring for new salon and boutique on lower 

level

$210.00 1021427002

E23-0266 4/27/2023 763 CHESTNUT ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK EAGLE BLUFF PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $64.89 1024354012

E23-0267 4/27/2023 2602 GALENA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E23-0268 4/27/2023 2654 GALENA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E23-0269 4/27/2023 2605 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E23-0270 4/27/2023 2675 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E23-0271 4/28/2023 586 ALMOND ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH MCCLAIN, DUANE L & ANN M BUDGET ELECTRIC Install washer and dryer outlets $20.00 1024177003

E23-0272 4/28/2023 2095 MULLIN RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY WHITE BURST, KASEY J & ZIMMERMAN, MATLYN 

MAE

ANDY WHITE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for kitchen remodel $25.40 1022406016

E23-0273 4/28/2023 2370 SHIRAS AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

AUSTIN SIMON GILMORE, LANCE C & SAMANTHA J SIMON ELECTRICAL 

SOLUTIONS

Wiring for house remodel $62.25 1107376016

E23-0275 4/28/2023 231 BLUFF ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ANDY GENTHE SAINT RAPHAELS CONVENT & SCHOOL PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Power for new heat system $23.86 1025257006

E23-0276 4/28/2023 1560 IOWA ST, Residential 2, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE CARICH PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire AC unit for Unit #2 $20.00 1024403004

SL23-0015 4/6/2023 399 MOORE HTS, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCOTT KNUDSEN CALL, ELIZABETH J SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1035126007

SL23-0016 4/10/2023 2133 BALD EAGLE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRIAN GILL ROTH, TYLER & TERRY REVOCABLE TRUST EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array - electrical 

work

$31.45 1107104011

SL23-0017 4/25/2023 2432 MATTHEW JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL MEYER, GREGORY R & LINDA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016379012

SL23-0018 4/27/2023 2804 MUSCATINE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TIM HILL GALLUCCI, GWENDOLYN C & MICHAEL W SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $42.45 1014430005

SL23-0019 4/28/2023 4980 TWILIGHT DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 BRIAN GILL SORENSON FAMILY TRUST EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1020260003

89 $5,587.17 
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